Request for Disbursement of Contributions
Platte River Recovery Implementation Program

General Fund
To: Nebraska Community Foundation
From: The Governance Committee through the Executive Director
Subject: Disbursement of Contributions, Cooperative Agreement No. R12-AC-60020,

Technical and Administrative Support to the Governance Committee and Executive
Director for the Platte River Recovery Implementation Program

Request No: 521 Date: 5/10/2016

Please disburse contributions held for the Platte River Recovery Implementation Program, Platte
River General Fund in the amount(s) shown below to the indicated parties:

Payees
1. Nebraska Public Power District, Invoice No 9000016891 $75,000.00
2.  Chandler Well Service Inc., Invoice No 18069 $359.23
3. Central Platte Natural Resources District, Invoice No 6895 $15,000.00

4.  Central Nebraska Public Power and Irrigation District, Invoice No 59477 $13,797.00

5. Hahn Water Resources LLC, Invoice No 453 $3,075.00 .
6. Chloeta Fire, LLC, Invoice No 16036 $31,778.23
7. Nebraska Mesonet, Invoice No 20160504018 $4,000.00
8.  compass, Invoice No P650-1603 $21,805.18
9. EAEngineering Science & Technology Inc., Invoice No 102712 $15,651.53

10. United States Geological Survey, Invoice No 90435196 $39,239.26




11.

12.

13.

10.

CLS America, Invoice No CIN1604USA00157 $627.24

Tenaya Water Resources, LLC from Edmund Andrews, Invoice No 16-1 $10,091.27

ESSA Technologies Ltd., Invoice No 3213 $20,507.17

TOTAL $250,931.11

For the following purposes(s)/reason(s):

Material & labor for construction services for Property 2012002 for Program Item Land Plan
Implementation, Task LP-4, Land Management G7

Material & labor for well maintenance services for Property 2009003 for Program Item Land
Plan Implementation, Task LP-4, Land Management and LIHE Fees

Water service agreement - Cottonwood Ranch Recharge Project geohydrologic survey for
Program Item Water Plan Implementation, Task WP-4(b)i, Water Action Plan - Groundwater

Recharge

Water service agreement - Phelps Canal Groundwater Recharge Diversions 3/16/2016 -
4/13/2016 for Program Item Water Plan Implementation, Task WP-4(b)i, Water Action Plan -

Groundwater Recharge

Assist in final design on Cook Well recapture and modeling for Program Item Water Plan
Implementation, Task WP-8, Water Plan Special Advisors

Professional services for prescribed burn for Program Item Adaptive Management Plan
Implementation, Adaptive Management Plan Implementation Activities, Task LP-2,
Management Actions at Habitat Complexes

Weather monitoring services for Program Item Adaptive Management Plan Implementation,
Integrated Monitoring and Research Plan Activities, Task IMRP-2, AMP Directed Research

Projects

Professional services as special advisor for Structured Decision Making training/scoping
workshop for Program Item Adaptive Management Plan Implementation, AMP Integrated
Monitoring and Research Plan Activities, Task IMRP-3, AMP Special Advisors

Professional services through 3/31/16 for Program Item Adaptive Management Plan
Implementation, Adaptive Management Plan Integrated Monitoring and Research Activities,
Task IMRP-5, FSM “Proof of Concept” Activities at Shoemaker Island Complex

Professional services for tern and plover monitoring for Program Item Adaptive
Management Plan Implementation, Integrated Monitoring and Research Plan Activities, Task

TP-1, Tern & Plover Monitoring




11.
12.

13.

Argos data collection and platform fees for April 2016 for Program Item Adaptive
Management Plan Implementation, Adaptive Management Plan Integrated Monitoring and
Research Plan Activities, Task WC-3, Whooping Crane Telemetry Tracking

Professional services and direct expenses for Edmund Andrews for Program Item Adaptive
Management Plan Implementation, AMP Independent Science Review, Task ISAC-1, ISAC
Stipends & Expenses

Professional services and direct expenses for David Marmorek, 1/2 annual stipend &
expenses for March 8-10, 2016 for Program Item Adaptive Management Plan
Implementation, AMP Independent Science Review, Task ISAC-1, ISAC Stipends &
Expenses

Reviewed: (\W F /’4 osfio] it

Executlve Dlrecto

Date

r//?/:w/(a

Dte

Bureau of Reclamation
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Nebraska Public Power District LF 4
Always there when you need us . .
T Pgpurdy 2012 002

May 4, 2016

Mr. Jerry Kenny
Plate River Recovery Implementation Program

Headwaters Corporation
4111 4™ Avenue Suite 6
Kearney NE 68845

Dear Jerry:

RE: Kearney Diversion Repair

Vol
Enclosed for payment is a $75,000°invoice from Nebraska Public Power District (NPPD)
to cover the cost to place approximately 1,500 foot of rip-rap upstream of NPPD'’s
Kearney Diversion. NPPD contracted the rip-rap work with Cook Construction, and paid
for the cost of the work on April 21, 2016. Also enclosed is a copy of the invoice

provided by Cook Construction.

This NPPD invoice is being submitted to the Platte River Recovery Implementation
Program for reimbursement in accordance with our “Agreement For Repair Of Bank
Erosion In and Around The Kearney Diversion Structure” which was executed on
January 28, 2016. Please provide payment of $75,000 payable to NPPD attention as
instructed by the enclosed NPPD invoice.

Thank you for your cooperation in getting the work completed, should you have any
questions, feel free to contact me at (402) 563-5489.

Sincerely, '

[y,

John J. Shadle
Water Resources Advisor

Enclosures

CC: Brian L. Barels

General Office
1414 15th Street / PO Box 499 / Columbus, NE 68602-0499

Telephone: (402) 564-8561 [ Fax: (402) 563-5527
www.nppd.com




Customer Service
1-877-ASK-NPPD
(1-877-275-6773)

Visit Our Website At:
www.nppd.com

-

Nebraska Public Power District

Always theve when you need us

. 1414 15th Street
Invoice PO Box 499
Columbus, NE 68602-0499

( Amount Due $75,000.00)

Bill To: Invoice # 9000016891
Platte River Recovery Impl Pro Invoice Date 04/19/2016

Kearney NE 68845 Account# 503299
_ Customer PO # N/A \

Billing in Accordance with the Agreement for Repair of Bank Erosion In and Around the Kearney Diversion Structure.
No. Qty Unit Material/Description Unit Price Amount
1 Kearney Diversion Repair 75,000.00
Subtotal $75,000.00
Total Due $75,000.00
CMGAEDE
T e nd v i portem i o pman, T
Customer Platte River Recovery Impl Pro
. Account Number 503299
. P fnvoice Number 9000016891/ 6000016726
Nebr “lfapl‘,‘!?lf,“j f’“‘f"ei"ms trict Involce Date 04/19/2016
Due Date 05/19/2016
Amount Due $75,000.00
Please Return this portion with your payment to: Payable to: Nebraska Public Power District
Nebraska Publi istri
ebra blic Power District Amount Enclosed $

PO Box 310328
Des Maines, 1A 50331-0328 Check No.
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Chandler Well Service, Inc. B; ’E@E W]E
PO Box 74 lj@;
Pleasanton, NE 68866

Bill To

PLATTE RIVER RECOVERY
IMPLEMENTATION PROJECT
4111 4TH AVE STE 6

///f,w% 200900 3

D

Invoice

Date

Invoice #

4/30/2016 18069

C HANDLER
b WELL SERVICE INC.

KEARNEY NE 68845
Terms Job
Net 30 Overton Cabin
Quantity Description Rate Amount
412-1/2" 200# PVC 1.71 6.84T |
212-1/2" PVC Coupling SxS 3.79 7.58T) "
2(2-1/2" PVS Bushing 2x2 4.86 9.72T "’
212X1 BUSHING SPXFP 4.29 8.58Tp"*
111-1/4" X Close Sch 80 Nipple 4.38 4.38T ’/“
1{Sch 80 1" x 3" PVC Nipple 4.88 4.88T |
111/4" Tee 5.90 5.90T |
1{1/4 " x 1-1/2" Nipple 1.69 1.69T ¥
1|Brass Bushing 1/4" x 1/8" 4.01 4.01T|"
111/8" SNIFTER VALVE 2.89 2.89T [~ .
1|1-1/4" Brass Reducing Tee Threaded 39.23 39237 )
1|1" Rubber Bleedback Valve 7.84 7.84T |
2.5 Truck, trip & labor--change air charging system and 100.00 250.00 |¥7
recharge pressure tank
Sales Tax 5.50% 5.69 [«
EYY . : R
1-1/3% service charge if not paid within 30 days Total $359.23( v
.Phone # 308-388-2321/308-440-0751 E-mail cwsinc@outlook.com




| Central Platte Natural Resources District
N " 215 Kaufman Avenue
: Grand Island NE 68803

Invoice

Invoice #

E)‘B eGEIVE rj Date
“Zw 5/2/2016

w P-4 é(x,)

Name / Address

Jerry Kenny

Headwaters Corporation
4111 4th Avenue, Suite 6
Kearney, NE 68845

6895

Check/Cash

Quantity

Description

Amount

For: Cottonwood Ranch Recharge Project

15.000.00

Sales Tax (7.0%)

$0.00

Total $15,000.00

Payments/Credits

$0.00

Balance Due

$15.000.00

-




DI-1040 UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Page:1
DOWN PAYMENT (BILL) REQUEST

Make Remittance Payable To: U.S. Geological Survey

Billing Contact: Lisa Dietsch, Admin Officer Phone: 402-328-4116

Remit Payment To:  United States Geological Survey
P.O. Box 71362
Philadelphia, PA 19176-1362

Payer: CENTRAL PLATTE NAT'L RESOURCES
Attn: Mr. Lyndon Vogt
215 N. KAUFMAN
GRAND ISLAND NE 68803

To pay through Pay.gov go to https.//www.pay.gov.

Bill #: 90434978
Customer: 6000000126
Date: 04/15/2016

Due Date: 06/14/2016

Additional forms of payment may be accepted. Please
email GS-A-HQ_RMS@USGS.GOV or call
703-648-7683 for additional information.

Checks must be made payable to
U.S. Geological Survey. Please detach the top portion
or include bill number on all remittances.

Amount of Payment: $

Date Description Qty Unit Price Amount
~ Cost Per

04/15/2016 Cottonwood Ranch Recharge project, as agreed 1 15,000.00 1 15,000.00
upon in the Joint Funding Agreement between
Central Platte Natural Resources District and the
US Geological Survey.
Agreement No. 16EMNE0C0200
USGS Billing: Anne Wettstead, 402-328-4182
16EMNE000200

Amount Due this Bill: 15,000.00

Accounting Classification:
Sales Order: 55670
Sales Office: GENR
Customer: 6000000126
Accounting #: 10628614

TIN: *****2828

3 AT 28200

Ch 5o




Customer ID : 00007870

Customer Account #: 4706

DE E[ VIE Invoice #: 59477
- oA Invoice Date : 04/28/2016
' ' Invoice Due Date : 05/28/2016
415 Lincoln Street ¢ P.O. Box 740 Invoice Terms : Net 30 days

Holdrege, Nebraska 68949-0740 -
www.cnppid.com  308-995-8601 WP 4( [7) £ |

Platte River Recovery Implementation
Program

Jerry Kenny

4111 4th Avenue, Suite 6

Kearney NE 68845

Groundwater Recharge Agreement

9999900624 - Platte River Recovery Implmnt Program Amount Paid

PLEASE RETURN TOP PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT

9999900624 - Platte River Recovery Implmnt Program

Type Description Tax Qty Price Amount
Sale Phelps Canal Diversions No 472.50 29.20 13,797.00 v’
Water Service Agreement - Phelps Canal Diversions
03-16-2016 through 04-13-2016 Contract #571
Excess Flows 630.00 AFxS$29.20= S 18,396.00 * ‘/
Platte River Program (75%) 13,797.00 * v~
Nebraska Dept of Natural Resources (25%) 4,599.00 v’
Item Total $13,797.00
Shipping Charges 0.00
Miscellaneous Charges 0.00
Sales Tax

Total Invoice Due

%
$13,797.00 -

PLEASE REMIT TOM

THE CENTRAL NEBRASKA PUBLIC POWER AND IRRIGATION DISTRICT
P.O. BOX 740 HOLDREGE, NEBRASKA 68949-0740




REZSD
HAHN WATER RESOURCES, LLC Aoz 2 e Invoice

6589 Elaine Road of-7 — o
Evergreen, CO 80439
720.242.8639 5/1/2016 453

HahnWaterResources@gmail.com

Biil To

Headwaters Corporation
4111 4th Avenue, Suite 6
Kearney, NE 68845-2883

Billing Period April 2016 HWR Proj. No. P.O. No.
PR-127
ltem Description Quantity Rate Amount
20.5 150.00 3,075.00

Professional Services | Assist in final design on Cook Well recapture project; modeling of
integrated project (Phelps Recharge with Cook Well); assist in scoring
of project; review DNR modeling of Elwood seepage and return flows.

There were no fees earned while in Nebraska during this period.

Total $3,075.00,




REYD

Pl ~ oo 2
/-2

CHLOETA .
1050 E 2nd St #285 InV,OIce
Edmond, OK 73034 I Date | Invoice# |
05/09/2016 16036
il L
’ Net 30 06/08/2016
,Bill To
Platte River Recovery Implementation Program
Attn: Tim Tunnell
4111 4th Avenue, Suite 6
Kearney, NE 68845
[ AmountDue | Enclosed |
$31,778.23
Please detach top portion and teturn with your payment. e
[ Contract Number |
OK-CFI-160133
Date Activity Quantity Rate Amount
04/05/2016 [Administration 1 610.00 610.00 ¥ ¢
04/13/2016 | Cottonwood Complex - Bonus 40 ac tract 40 43.59 1,743.60 v
04/25/2016 |Elm Creek Complex - NE Patch 158 43.59 6,887.22+"
04/25/2016 |Elm Creek Complex - South Meadow 63 43.59 2,746.17v ¢
04/25/2016 |Shoemaker Island Complex - West Pasture South 191 43.59 8,325.69 "
04/25/2016 |Shoemaker Island Complex - East Pasture South 46 43.59 2,005.14 |
04/25/2016 |Shoemaker Island Complex - South Meadow 56 43.59 2,441.04v*
04/25/2016 |Shoemaker Island Complex - Northeast Hay Meadow 12 43.59 523.08¢"}*
04/25/2016 |Shoemaker Island Complex - Northwest Hay Meadow 54 43.59 2,353.867 | "
04/25/2016 |Shoemaker Island Complex - South Cropfield Restoration 19 43.59 828.21v7 ¢
04/25/2016 |Shoemaker Island Complex - North Cropfield 8 43.59 348.72+!
04/26/2016 |Demobilization 0.5 5,931.00 2,965.50v]
e |
Thanks! Call us if you have any questions. Total $31,778.23 Lr

Payment by credit card or ACH bank transfer is available. Call us to make a payment by

phone.

(877) 245-6382

info@chloetafire.com




Die \VE
INVOICE E‘}%&—’@

AmP/ trm RP Act

{mRP-2
20160504018 2016-05-04 2016-07-03

Dr. Martha Shulski Jerry Kenny
Director Executive Director
Nebraska State Climate Office Platte River Recovery Implementation Program
3310 Holdrege Street 4111 4th Avenue
153C Hardin Hall Suite 6
Lincoln, NE 68583-0931 Kearney, NE 68845
mshulski3@unl.edu kennyj@headwaterscorp.com

nsco-mesonet Binfield - Weather Monitoring $2000.00 $2000.00

nsco-mesonet 1 Stn Fox - Weather Monitoring $2000.00 $2000.00

Perform period 1 Jul 2016-30 Jun 2017

TOTAL OWED| $4000.00

Remittance Information:

By Cost Object -

Email CO number to mshulski3@unl.edu and copy scooper6@unl.edu

By Check -
with check made out to University of Nebraska then mail to:

Nebraska State Climate Office
c/o Dr. Martha Shulski

3310 Holdrege Street, Suite 153C
Lincoln, NE 68583-0997

School of Natural Resources University of Nebraska-Lincoln

NN

RN
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INVOICE

Compass Resource Management Ltd.
210-111 Water Street

Vancouver, BC

V6B 1A7

; COMPOSS

Invoice To

Platte River Recovery Implementation Prog

Dr. Jerry F. Kenny, Executive Director

Headwaters Corporation

4111 4th Avenue, Suite 6 Invoice # PE50-1603
Kearney, Nebraska 68845 -

Issue Date 4/21/2016
Due Date 5/21/2016
. . Terms Net 30
Subject Platte River Recovery Implementation Program - Headwaters Corp.
Qty Description Rate Amount
Professional fees: March 1-31, 2016
62.1 Platte River SDM: Lee Failing 200.00 12,420.00 / ~
39.6 Platte River SDM: Philip Halteman 125.00 4,950.00 v 4
8.1 Platte River SDM: Sally Rudd 125.00 1,012.50 /8
18,382.50 «
5% admin fee 919.125 919.13 %
1 Lee Failing travel expenses 978.79 978.79 " *
1 Philip Halteman - Travel expenses 1,557.36 1,524.76 )
Total Reimbursable Expenses 2,503.55 /
Sales Tax Summary
Total Tax 0.00
/
Total $21,805.18 L.

GST/HST No. 885739565




Compass Resource

Expense Report Management Lid
Timeframe  03/01/2016 — 03/31/2016 Client All Clients
Total $1,981.00 CAD Project Platte River SDM

Category  All Categories

Staff Philip Halteman

03/07/2016 Platte River Recovery Implementation Program - Meals Philip Halteman $20.96 CAD
Headwaters Corp. — Platte River SDM [P650]
15,78 U8D

03/07/2016 Platte River Recovery Implementation Program - Meals Philip Halteman $35.31 CAD
» Headwaters Corp. — Platte River SDM [P650]

2655 USD '

03/07/2016  Platte River Recovery Implementation Program - Travel- Ground Philip Halteman $267.85 CAD
Headwaters Corp. — Platte River SDM [P650]

199.89 USD for car rental

03/08/2016 Platte River Recovery Implementation Program - Meals Philip Halteman $37.81 CAD
Headwaters Corp. — Platte River SDM [P650]

28.2218D

03/10/2016 Platte River Recovery Implementation Program - Meals Philip Halteman $15.13 CAD
Headwaters Corp. — Platte River SDM [P650]

11.28 USD

03/10/2016 Platte River Recovery Implementation Program - Meals Philip Halteman $15.92 CAD
Headwaters Corp. — Platte River SDM [P650]

11.88 UsD

03/10/2016 Platte River Recovery Implementation Program - Meals Philip Hatteman $9.49 CAD
Headwaters Corp. — Platte River SDM [P650]

719 USD

03/10/2016  Platte River Recovery Implementation Program - Travel- Ground Philip Halteman $11.48 CAD
Headwaters Corp. — Platte River SDM [P650]

8.57 USD for gas

03/10/2016 Platte River Recovery Implementation Program - Accomodation Philip Halteman $481.96 CAD i
Headwaters Corp. — Platte River SDM [P650]

359.67 USD - Stay at Holiday Inn Express 3/7-3/10

Total $1,989.00 CAD

Page 1 of 17



Platte River Recovery Implementation Program - Travel-Air

03/21/2016 Philip Halteman $938.60 CAD
Headwaters Corp. — Platte River SDM [P650]
Flight Van to Omaha and back, 733.85 USD

03/21/2016 Platte River Recovery Implementation Program - Travel- Ground Philip Halteman $154.49 CAD

Headwaters Corp. — Platte River SDM [P650]
Prepay Car Rental 121.89 USD

) 5247

Page 2 of 17

Total

$1,989.00 CAD




v
03/07/2016 $20.96 CAD

Platte River Recovery
Client Implementation Program -
Headwaters Corp.

Project Platte River SDM [P650]
Category Meals

Person Philip Halteman

15.76 USD v

V
03/07/2016 $35.31 CAD

Platte River Recovery
Client Implementation Program -
Headwaters Corp.

Project Platte River SDM [P650]

Category Meals
Person Philip Halteman

26.55 USD v

' v’
03/07/2016 $267.85 CAD

Platte River Recovery
Client Implementation Program -
Headwaters Corp.

Project Platte River SDM [P650]
Category  Travel- Ground
Person Philip Halteman

/ p

199.89 USD for car rental

Page 3 of 17




03/08/2016 $37.81 CAD ~

Platte River Recovery
Client Implementation Program -
Headwaters Corp.

Project Platte River SDM [P650]

Category Meals
Person Philip Halteman

28.22 UsD¥

03/10/2016 $15.13 CAD "~

Platte River Recovery
Client Implementation Program -
Headwaters Corp.

Project Platte River SDM [P650]

Category Meals
Person Philip Halteman

11.29 UsD "

03/10/2016 $15.92 CAD v

Platte River Recovery
Client Implementation Program -
Headwaters Corp.

Project Platte River SDM [P650]
Category Meals
Person Philip Halteman

11.88 USD Y

Page 4 of 17




03/10/2016 $9.49 CAD

Platte River Recovery
Client Implementation Program -
Headwaters Corp.

Project Platte River SDM [P650]

Category Meals
Person Philip Halteman

&
7.19 USD®

03/10/2016 $11.48 CAD *

Platte River Recovery
Client Implementation Program -
Headwaters Corp.

Project Platte River SDM [P650]
Category  Travel- Ground
Person Philip Halteman

8.57 USD for gas

Page 5 of 17
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03/10/2016 $481.96 CAD
Platte River Recovery

Client Implementation Program -
Headwaters Corp.

Project Platte River SDM [P650]

Category  Accomodation

Person Philip Halteman

v’
359.67 USD - Stay at Holiday Inn Express

3/7-3/10
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49 031418
Philip Halteman Folio No. 152686 RoomNo. : 414
4_0130 Prince Edwards St AR Number Arrival 03-07-16
Vancouver BC V5V 3Y6 Group Code H20 Departure @ 03-10-16
Canada Company Conf. No. : 60557296
Membership No. : Rate Code :
Invoice No. Page No. 1oft
Date Description Charges Credits
03-07-16  *Accommuodation 104.95
03-07-16  State Tax~- Room 5.77
03-07-16  City Tax - Room 1.57
03-07-16  Lodging Tax - Room 7.60
03-08-16  *Accommodation 104.95
03-08-16 8tate Tax- Room 5.77
03-08-16  City Tax - Room 1.57
03-08-16  Lodging Tax - Room 7.60
038-09-16 *Accommedation 104.95
03-09-16  State Tax- Room 5.77
03-09-16  Cify Tax- Room 1.57
03-09-16  Lodging Tax - Room 7.60
03-10-16  Visa KHOOXXAKXKAXXB819 369.67
P VJ/
Tofal 359.67 359.67
Balance 0.00

Guest Signature:

I have received the goods and / or services in the amount shown heron. | agree that my llabiity for this bill is not walved and agres to be held
personally able in the event that the indicated person, company, or associale falls to pay for any part or the full amaunt of these charges. If
a credit card charge, | further agree fo perform the obligations set forth in the cardholder's agreement with the issuer.

i

Hollday Inn Express Haotel & Suites
508 2nd Ave 8.
Kearngy, NE 68847

Telephone: (308) 234-8100 Fax: (308) 338-0892

Page 8 of 17




03/21/2016 $930.60 CAD

Platte River Recovery
Client Implementation Program -
Headwaters Corp.

Project Platte River SDM [P650]
Category  Travel-Air
Person Philip Halteman

Flight Van to Omaha and back.

Page S of 17
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 COMposs ~ Philip Halteman <phalteman@compassrm.com>

E-ticket - Omaha - 19 Apr (Itinerary# 7170652464938)

Expedia.ca <Expedia@ca.expediamall.com> Mon, Mar 21, 2016 at 1:16 PM

Reply-To: Expedia <reply-fe9315717260047a7d-857_HTML-426323568-260085@reply.global.expediamail.com>
To: phalteman@compassrm.corn

. hed .
Expedia.ca
This Expedia ltinerary was sent from Philip Halteman. If you have access to this account, you can view the
muost upstosdate version.

Access your itinerary anywhere, GET THE FREE APP {

Omaha
19Apr2016-21 Apr2016 | Itinerary # 7170652464938

Important Information

¢ We combined two one-way tickets to get you the hest deal on this flight. If you need to make
changes or cancel, you'll need to do it twice-once for each one-way ticket.

» All passengers travelling to the US must provide valid travel documents and details of their full
Us destination address for US Immigration.

« Proof of citizenship is required for international travel. Be sure to bring all necessary
documentation {e.g. passport, visa, transit permit). To learn more, visit our Visa and Passport
page (Opens a new window) ,

o We noticed you did not choose travel protection coverage when beoking this flight. If you
change your mind, you can purchase insurance prior to travel and receive your insurance
certificate via email.

Impartant Information . Total Price

o We combined two one-way tickets to get you the best deal Vancouver to €$621.20

onthis flight. If you need to make changes or cancel, you'll Omaha

need to do it twice-once for each one-way ticket. Omabha to C$317.40
e All passengers travelling to the US must provide valid travel Vancouver

documents and details of their full US destination address

for US Immigration. Total Price  ©$938.60

» Proof of citizenship is required for international travel, Be

Page 10 of 17




sure to bring all necessary documentation (e.g. passport,
visa, fransit permit). To learn more, visit our Visa and
Passport page {Opens a new window) .

+ We noticed you did not choose travel protection coverage
when booking this flight. If you change your mind, you can
purchase insurance prior to travel and receive your
insurance certificate via email.

All prices include taxes & fees and
are quofed in Canadian dollars, |
Your two one-way fares may he

processed through multiple
transacfions.

Philip Haltenyan
Adult

! provided

special assistance requests should be confirmed directly with the
airline.

19 Apr 2016 « Departure 1 stop Total travel time: 6 h 47 m

Vancouver Minneapolis 3h3dm
2,304 km
YVR 6:46am MsP $2:14pm
A Terminal M Ferminal 1
Delta 5699 Operated by COMPASS DBA DELTA

CONNECTION
.Economy / Coach (M) | Confirm seats with the airfine *

. . 4h1dm
Minneapelis Omaha 455 km
A MSP 1:43pm OMA 2:57pm
*  Terminal 1
Delfa 4805 Operated by SKYWEST DBA DELTA
CONNECTION

Economy / Coach (M} | Confirm seats with the airline *

Airline Rules & Regulations

* We understand that sometimes plans change. We do not
charge a cancel or change fee. When the airline charges
such fees in accordance with its own policies, the cost will
be passed on to you.

Page 11 of 17

* Seat assighments, special meals, frequent fiyer point awards and

.Layover: th29m

Vancouver (YVR) — Omaha (OMA) CANE
19 Apr 2016 « 19 Apr 2015 , 1 one way ticket Delta GVUSI2
Your reservation is booked and confirmed. There is no nesd Price Summary
to call us fo reconfinm this reservation.
Traveller 1: Adult  €$621.20

Traveller Information

. Flight €$509.99

‘ Ne frequent flyer details Taxes & Fees Cs111.21

Total: C$621.20

All prices quoted in Canadian
dollars.

Additional Flight Services

» The airline may charge
addifional fees {Opens a new
window) for checked
baggage or other optional
services.




3of4

« Tickets are nonrefundable, nontransferable and name
changes are not allowed.

» Please read the complete penalty rules for changes and
cancellations (Opens a new window) applicable to this fare.

» Please read important information regarding alrline liability
limitations (Opens a new window) .

+ For residents of Québec, prices include a contribution to
the Indemnity Fund of C$1.00 per C$1,000 of travel services
purchased.

Omaha (OMA) — Vancouver {(YVR)
21 Apr 2016 « 21 Apr 2016, 1 one way ticket

CONFIRMED
Alaska Airlines ChKGBhJ
United BDSFT3

Your ressrvation Is booked and confirmed. There is no need
to call us to reconfirm this reservation.

Price Summary

Traveller Information

Philip Halteman anfrequentﬂyer Ticket #
Adult | details provided | 0161730734941

* Seat assignments, special meals, frequent flyer point awards and

special assistance requests should be confirmed directly with the
airline.

21 Apr 2016 - Departure 4 stop Total travel time: 7 h4 m

Traveller 1: Adult  C$317.40
Flight -€$281.00
Taxes & Fees C$36.40

total: C$317.40

All prices quoted in Canadian
dotfars.

Additional Flight Services

United 8218 Operated by /AIR CANADA EXPRESS ~JAZZ
Economy / Coach (L} { Confirm seats with the aitline *

Airline Rules & Regulations

+ We understand that sometimes plans change. We do not
charge a cancel or change fee. When the airline charges

Page 12 of 17

» The airline may charge
additional fees (Opens a new
window} for checked
baggage or other optional
services.

3h3m
Omaha Portiand 2,362 km
OMA 7:00am PDX 8:34am
Alaska Airfines 3387 Operated by SKYWEST AIRLINES AS
ALASKASKYWEST
..Economy/ Coach (T) | Confirm seats with the airline*
; e Rutets " Layoverz e
1thidm
Partland Vancouver 404 kmn
PDX 10:50am YVR 12:04pm
Terminal M




such fees in accordance with its. own policies, the cost will
be passed on to you.

» Tickets are nonrefundable, nontransferable and name
changes are not allowed.

» Please read the complete penalty rules for changes and
cancellations (Opens a new window) applicable to this fare.

« Please read important information regarding airline liability
limitations (Opens a new window) .

s For residents of Québec, prices include a contribution to
the Indemnity Fund of C$1.00 per ¢$1,000 of travel services
purchased.

Need help with your reservation?

o Visit our Customer Support page.
e Call us at 1-866-307-7601.
= For faster service, mention itinerary #7170652464938

Complete Your Trip
Get out and explore
Add an activity
Get rested Get around
Add a Hotel Add a Car Find deals on rides
to your Hotel
Get a Ride

Travel Industry Council of Ontario

Inaccordance with the Ontario Travel Industry Act, 2002, this page contains detalled information on the
names, addresses and registration numbers appticable to the providers of travel and ticket fulfillment
servides.

Ticket fulfiliment services provided by Tour East Holidays {Canada} Inc., 15 Kern Ropad, Suite 9, Toronto,
Ontario M3B 154. TICO Registration No.: 50015827

?le:]?e do ot reply to this message. This email was sent from a notification-only email address that cannot accept incoming
emall.

Yout are recelving this transactional email based on a recent booking or account-related update on Expedia.ca.

@ 2015 Expedia, Ino. All rights reserved. Expedia, Expedia Extras, Best Plice Guarantee, Trend Tracker, Insiders® Select and the
Airplane logos are registered trademarks, or trademarks, of Expedia, Inc. in the U.S. andfor other countries. Other product and
company names mentloned herein may be trademarks of their respective owners,

{EMID: PT-ETM-ENSIED-teidd. 0-ssut-testXdang! 05-verX-mei dX-segaX-segbX-segmX-key-pald)(MD: 20160321024 G44)(EPID:
X)ETID: 11740738)
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03/21/2016 $154.49 CAD

Platte River Recovery
Client Implementation Program -
Headwaters Corp.

Project Platte River SDM [P650]
Category  Travel- Ground
Person Philip Halteman

Prepay Car Rental

Page 14 of 17




COMpoass Philip Halteman <phalteman@compassrm.com>

Ty

Expedia travel confirmation - 19 Apr - (Itin#7170655934280)

Expedia Travel Confirmation <Confimation@expediaconfirm.com> Mon, Mar 21, 2016 at 1:25 PM
Reply-To: Expedia <reply-fe8815717280057172-857_HTML-426323569-260085@reply.global.expediamail.com>

To: phalteman@compassrm.com

 Expedia.ca

Thank you for booking with Expedial

Please review your trip details below. You can also view your itinerary online for the most up-to-date

information.
Access your itinerary anywhere. GET THE FREE APP
j
Car rental in Omaha
19Apr 20168 - 21 Apr2016 | Itinerary # 7170655934280
Enterprise Confianed
49 Apr 2016 - 21 Apr 2016, Compact 2 or 4-Door Car Confirmation #
. 1009927531COUNT
Your reseryation is booked and confirmed. No neadio caliusto
reconfirm this reservation. Price Summary
Pick up Drop off Total Price C$154.49
2:30pm 7:00am All pri ted in CAD. The total
19 Apr 2016 21 Apr 2016 pﬁg}er i(tz\'éisu%(lé?s all rg‘mdafoweta:es
. . i ol e
Omaha (Eppley Field) Omaha {Eppley Field) not incmge ma!mi:aory insugi'ancs
Counter and car interminal  Open 6:00am - Midnight charges that are required for

Open 6:00am - Midnight

mpmEE  Compact 2 or 4-Door Car, dditional Car
b Nissan Versa Note or similar ) ervices
[nclude_s air conditioning, automatic N
ransmission Milea:
mileage

lof3
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PHILIP HALTEMAN
Reserved for

315?—?3515@5268%‘ %c at

Fors cific rental uest ons,
-am;” fz 5243 frm, wat%am),

Rules and restrictions

. ‘rh jllawmgnrules and restrictions are provided by the car

r u tpresentavghdd versl:censa nd credit
car m elrn me u E‘M re u1red
tmg an e. The de f

%m { ount is
F"“ i ava eln al %mpa ease ensure sufficient
ntamatlon re as mag ave cci‘lf{e,rani driver license,
egtﬂremeﬁl n infernational drivi lc nse Is required if
l{‘ river ¢ense Is non-romar a ng

g!us a char eg or restrictions may apply for drivers
gq.g rge.;si sgr eﬁtm :r'% addltional drivers, etc. are not
mem, ﬁ child se ts and GP$, can be

e :a
cti.gﬁ e eve for rental
I
con ac?s f%.- u un .m.?!da ecarrental
or mr ve icles across

an es o not
g‘ lge;slglc or ?te atlona ers, or may apply an

re ts ef?%u rc ¢l a contribution to the
E:e AR SRSl st

ourr ave mandat local insuranc
s et'r‘teants%a result H:a |onaiac arges ate the time of

tﬂ ;tl? tiﬁ‘nsg o mt%dgtftrlerep gkﬂ}???e, and yaur card
u

* No rel ndg vslu?l be o'F':fered on unused rental days.

Need help with your reservation?

» Visit our Customer Support page.
» Call us at 1-865-307-7601.
s For faster service, mention itinerary #7170655934280

Complete Your Trip
Get out and explore
Add an activity
Get there Get rested
Add a Flight Add a Hotel Find deals on rides
to your Hotel
Get a Ride

Travel Industry Council of Ontario
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In accordance with the Ontario Travel Industry Act, 2002, this page contains detailed information on the
names, addresses and registration numbers applicable to the providers of travel and ticket fulfillment

services,
Ticket fulfiliment services provided by Tour East Holidays (Canada) Inc., 15 Kern Road, Suite 9, Toronto,

Ontario M3B 189, TICO Registration No.: 50015827

?laage do not reply to thismessage, This email was sent from a notificati oh-only email address that cannot accept incoming
emai,
You are receiving this transactional email based on a recent booking or account-related update on Expadia.ca.

© 2015 Expedia, Inc. All rights reserved. Expedia, Expedia Extras, Bast frice Guarantee, Trend Tréckar, Insiders' Select and the
Airplane logos are registered trademarks, or trademarks, of Expedia, Inc. in the U.S. and/or other colintries. Other product and
company names mentioned hersininay be trademarks of their respective owners.

i %{VEH%D P;fm:;dﬁ;ﬂse’c4eid4.o-lssu4-testx-lang4105-verx-mcidx-segax~segbx-seme~kay~pald)(MD: 20160321022544}(EPID:

3o0f3
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Expense Report

Compass Resource
Management Lid

Timeframe
Total

03/07/2016

03/07/2016 — 03/31/2016
$1,316.33 CAD

Platte River Recovery Implementation Program - Meals Lee Failing $22.30 CAD
Headwaters Corp. — Platte River SDM [P650] v

Meal - Ariport Mar 7.16 22,30 USD 18.73

Client All Clients
Project Platte River SDM
Category  All Categories
Staff Lee Failing

v

03/12/2016

Platte River Recovery Implementation Program - Travel- Ground Lee Failing $123.40 CAD
Headwaters Corp. — Platte River SDM [P650] v
Two taxi trips 03.12/03.07 63.40 60.00 USD 92.85 v

03/12/2016

Platte River Recovery Implementation Program - Travel-Air Lee Failing $330.31 CAD
Headwaters Corp. — Platte River SDM [P650] v
Flight - booked Feb 19.16 March 7.16 330.31 CAD

13.11 GST USD 241.34 v

03/12/2016

Platte River Recovery Implementation Program - Meals Lee Failing $79.71 CAD v
Headwaters Corp. —~ Platte River SDM [P650]

Meals (3) Mar 7-9.16 79.71 USD59.82 ¥

03/29/2016

Platte River Recovery Implementation Program - Travel-Air Lee Failing $279.42 CAD
Headwaters Corp. — Platte River SDM [P650] : v’
Flight Mar 10.16 Booked Feb 23 279.42 USD 208.38 v

03/29/2016

Platte River Recovery Implementation Program - Accomodation Lee Failing $481.19 CAD
Headwaters Corp. — Platte River SDM [P650]

Hotel Mar 7-10.16 481,19 USD 350.67 ¥

Total  $1,316.33 CAD -
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v
03/07/2016 $22.30 CAD

Platte River Recovery
Client Implementation Program -
Headwaters Corp.

Project Platte River SDM [P650]

Category Meals
Person Lee Failing

Meal - Ariport Mar 7.16 22.30 USD 16.73 *

-
03/12/2016 $123.40 CAD

Platte River Recovery
Client Implementation Program -
Headwaters Corp.

Project Platte River SDM [P650]
Category  Travel- Ground
Person Lee Failing

Two taxi trips 03.12/03.07 63.40 60.00 USD
92.85

-
03/12/2016 $330.31 CAD

Platte River Recovery
Client Implementation Program -
Headwaters Corp.

Project Platte River SDM [P650]
Category  Travel-Air
Person Lee Failing

Flight - booked Feb 19.16 March 7.16 330.31
CAD 13.11 GST USD 241.34
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-

03/12/2016 $79.71 CAD

Platte River Recovery
Client Implementation Program -
Headwaters Corp.

Project Platte River SDM [P650]
Category Meals
Person Lee Failing

Meals (3) Mar 7-9.16 79.71 USD59.82 7

v
03/29/2016 $279.42 CAD

Platte River Recovery
Client Implementation Program -
Headwaters Corp.

Project Platte River SDM [P650]
Category  Travel-Air
Person Lee Failing

Flight Mar 10.16 Booked Feb 23 279.42 USD
208.38

v
03/29/2016 $481.19 CAD

Platte River Recovery
Client Implementation Program -
Headwaters Corp.

Project Platie River SDM [P650]
Category Accomodation
Person Lee Failing

Hotel Mar 7-10.16 481.19 USD 359.67 v~
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METHOD OF PAYMENT
YIRS R AR K 7501 $330.21 CAD

CHARGES

Air Transportation Charges

Base Fare " . $230.00 CAD
Taxes, Fees and Charges ;

United States - Iﬁwmigra’cion and Naturalization _ : L . $9.70 CAD
Fee(Immigration User Fee) (XY) EENI S

United States - Sep'te:mber 11th Security ) r e 47,70 CAD
Fee(Passenger Civil Aviation Security Service Fee)

(AY) A

Unfted States:_ Ammai anci Plant Heaith Inspect - - I . $5‘5'0 D
Service Fee (APHIS User Fee - Passengers (XA) R

United States - Custom UserFee(‘{C) T $7.60 CAD
Canada ~ Alrport Impmvement Fee (AIF) (SQ) ' -~ $20.00 CAD
Canada - Air Travellers Security Charge (CA) $12.10 CAD

Canada =Goods and Services Tax (GST) (XG)
United ’S'tat,es:'% T ransportation Ték_.'(US)

{8oat=TravelGsearohcatad=152fad3bo20R2b 538 simi= 152fadabg2022663



SKEETER BARNES
516 D AVE §
KEARNEY HE 68847
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UID: 6068357130806
BA_TCHV i _928

REF #: 2063

CUSTOMER . COPY

ATH s 97??{5
$22.68

370 2nd 4v~nue
hearney, RE 8847
Dates
Card Type: Visa .
foct & XXXX?XXKXXYX?SGI
ard Entry SWIPED.

Auth Code:
Chack :
Jabler
Seryary =

084554

5761

34/2
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%"7{3 Cc::v\
UR?H_&HUHL e
LTD
264 PEMBERTOM fVE
HORTH UANGOUMBG

CaRD Bunnexrsrnrsr TG0
CARD TYPE Uige
DATE 201670912
THE G5 21015317
CLERK D OBE001

a,VMEPY PLIMBER
CES00ROET ~00 1 001 ~5 FeL

PURCHESE i
AMOLMT 8 i
TP $5 .00
TOTAL '

UISA CREDIT

AROOOIO0OD0S 10 §g§§}
4EIFIMEFDFBCATAT T
OOBOCOEN0G-ES00
H EEFPECECA031 7

GOEOOGBTON-FRO0

APPROVED
AUTHE 084999 01-077
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L EAB0O0E00N-EB00

pem0 ConSG %
NORTH SHORE Tk 1. 15@5 “

R

LTD- )
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MORTH UANCOLIVEC ' i §§;§)
CRRD EX 223 s Py ety gt
CARD TYPE visA
DATE 2016/03-07
TIME 7198 050, 51
CLERK 1D 022701

© FECEIPT MUMBER
PESGu?9%1“OO1—Oﬁ1~68 e

O0CA0031 D10
CRBEDB9EE 600

ACHCHRRAVEEETFYR
QOBDODENO0-FE00
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OPERATED BY
e el

. F LA TAPENADE
HSP I%TER&ATIBNAL AxRPORf

To?1ﬁ§ ésnakec.
CHK 1914 68T 1
MAROT' 16 17:21PH

ey b o o e ot S ok ik i o e

0 G0 | |

WRAP MEDTRN CHIYX 10.80 :
082592660152

BFL BKD MANGD 4,80

Naked Juice Hango Madness

15,2

SUBTOTAL 15,60 o |
; o L3 SR |
AHOUNT PAID 16 .73Y : R ‘
XXXXRXKXANXKTS01
VIS4 | 16.73
~167159 Closed MARQT 12:22PH-~-

ANT TO HEAR YOUR FEEDBACK! LR ;
E.CONTADT 1-877-672-7467 RN :
OR (U BHERSERVICE@HMSHOST COH
TO SHARE You

STOREID: MSPTAPD 1




METHOD OF PAYMENT

VI*%*****M&#**-?SOI

$208.38 USD

CHARGES T
Air Transportation Charges
. BaseFare S $177.00 USD

Fees and Charges

United States - Flight Segment Tax (ZP) $8,00 USD
nited States - September 11th Security $5.60 USD
nger Cvil Aviation Security Service Fee) | |
$4.50 USD
$13.28 USD
$208.38 ' %z, v

ssited at a fully refindable fare. Some fares may not allow
quire paymentof-a change fee and Increased fares Fallure
in cancellation of your remalning reservation.

Thi etisnon 3
changes. If allowed; s 1aNge o your | i
to appear for any flight without notice to Detta will resu

souchers to purchase tickets, remaln ing credits may not be refunded. Additional charges
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m EA Engineering, Science, and Technology, Inc., PBC

221 Sun Valley Boulevard

Suite D

Lincoln, NE 68528-1576
Phone: 402-476-3766
Federal ID: 52-0991911

R

EBE]VE
B-2-]

AP/ eP Act — |MRP-5

PLEASE REMIT PAYMENT TO:
Via Mail:

225 Schilling Circle, Suite 400
Hunt Valley, MD 21031-1800

Via ACH:

SunTrust Bank

Acct Number: 59869458
Routing #: 021052053

Attn: Dr. Jerry F. Kenny
Headwaters Corporation

Platte River Recovery Implementation Pro

Headwaters Corporation
4111 4th Avenue, Suite 6
Kearney, NE 68845

Invoice Date :

Invoice #:

EA Project#:

Terms :

EA Project Manager :

04/28/2016

10
14

2712
99201

Due upon Receipt
BIGBEE, DANIEL L.

For Professional Services Rendered through: 3/31/2016

Development and implementation of an FSM "Proof of Concept" management experiment at the Shoemaker Island

Complex.
Phase Code/Name Phase Fee
0001 - Kickoff Mtg & Exp Design Workshop 24,900.00
0002 - Experiment Design 41,500.00
0003 - Review Data, Model Screening & Dev 97,400.00
0004 - Field Prep, O&M. Data Collection 198,400.00
0005 - Data Analysis 64,600.00
0006 - Reporting (2013) 55,300.00
0007 - AMP Reporting Session (2014) 13,100.00
0008 - Kickoff Call 3,100.00
0009 - Experiment Design 9,300.00
0010 - Modeling 41,200.00
0011 - Field Data Collection 173,555.00
0012 - Data Analysis 45,300.00
0013 - Reporting 48,700.00
0014 - AMP Reporting Session 16,500.00
0015 - 2015 Kick-Off Call 3,000.00
0016 - 2015 Experiment Design 9,100.00
0017 - 2015 Modeling 41,000.00
0018 - 2015 Field Work 230,400.00
0019 - 2015 Data Analysis 50,800.00
0020 - 2015 Reporting 51,400.00
0021 - 2015 AMP Reporting Session 18,000.00

Total:

Previous
Billings
24,900.00
41,500.00
97,400.00
198,400.00
64,600.00
55,300.00
13,100.00
3,100.00
9,300.00
41,196.72
173,555.00
45,300.00
48,061.92
16,400.56
2,210.00
4,988.21
0.00
197,072.80
2,595.00
3,975.54
561.44

1,236,555.00 1,043,517.19

Current Total Technical
Billings Fee Earned % Complete
0.00 24,900.00 100.00
0.00 41,500.00 100.00
0.00 97,400.00 100.00
0.00 198,400.00 100.00
0.00 64,600.00 100.00
0.00 55,300.00 100.00
0.00 13,100.00 100.00
0.00 3,100.00 100.00
0.00 9,300.00 100.00
0.00 41,196.72 99.99
0.00 173,555.00 100.00
0.00 45,300.00 100.00
638.08 48,700.00 100.00
0.00 16,400.56 99.40
0.00 2,210.00 73.67
0.00 4,988.21 54.82
0.00 0.00 0.00
15,013.45 212,086.25 92.05
0.00 2,595.00 5.11
0.00 3,975.54 7.73
0.00 561.44 3.12
7 15,651.53 ;,"i",bélci,‘iéé.‘%’é 7 000
Amount Due this Invoice _'I—ém

-
L-

Interest charges accrue at 1.5% per month for balances over 30 days.
(Contractual agreements supercede standard EA billing terms).

EA Engineering, Science, and Technology, Inc., PBC does business in the following jurisdictions under the names listed below:
DBA - EA Science and Technology

DBA - EA Engineering, Science, and Technology, Inc. New York

California
Michigan DBA - EA Science and Technology
Missouri

DBA - EA Engineering, Science, and Technology, Inc.

North Carolina

DBA - EA Science, and Technology, Inc.
Washington D.C. DBA - EA Engineering, Science, and Technology, PBC Inc.



EA Engineering, Science, and Technology, Inc., PBC

L
m 221 Sun Valley Boulevard

Suite D

Lincoln, NE 68528-1576
Phone: 402-476-3766
Federal ID: 52-0991911

REMITTANCE

PLEASE REMIT PAYMENT TO:

C q PY Via Mail:
225 Schilling Circle, Suite 400

Hunt Valley, MD 21031-1800

Via ACH:

SunTrust Bank

Acct Number; 59869458
Routing #: 021052053

Attn: Dr. Jerry F. Kenny
Headwaters Corporation

Platte River Recovery Implementation Pro

Headwaters Corporation
4111 4th Avenue, Suite 6
Kearney, NE 68845

Invoice Date :
Invoice #:
EA Project # :
Terms :

EA Project Manager :

04/28/2016

102712

1499201

Due upon Receipt
BIGBEE, DANIEL L.

For Professional Services Rendered through: 3/31/2016

Development and implementation of an FSM "Proof of Concept" management experiment at the Shoemaker Island

Complex.

Phase Code/Name

0001 -
0002 -
0003 -
0004 -
0005 -
0006 -
0007 -
0008 -
0009 -
0010 -
0011 -
0012 -
0013 -
0014 -
0015 -
0016 -
0017 -
0018 -
0019 -
0020 -
0021 -

Kickoff Mtg & Exp Design Workshop

Experiment Design

Review Data, Model Screening & Dev

Field Prep, O&M. Data Collection

Data Analysis

Reporting (2013)

AMP Reporting Session (2014)

Kickoff Call

Experiment Design

Modeling

Field Data Collection

Data Analysis

Reporting

AMP Reporting Session

2015 Kick-Off Call

2015 Experiment Design

2015 Modeling

2015 Field Work

2015 Data Analysis

2015 Reporting

2015 AMP Reporting Session
Total:

Phase Fee

24,900.00
41,500.00
97,400.00
198,400.00
64,600.00
55,300.00
13,100.00
3,100.00
9,300.00
41,200.00
173,555.00
45,300.00
48,700.00
16,500.00
3,000.00
9,100.00
41,000.00
230,400.00
50,800.00
51,400.00
18,000.00

1,236,555.00 1,043,517.19

Previous Current Total Technical
Billinas Billings Fee Earned % Complete
24,900.00 0.00 24,900.00 100.00
41,500.00 0.00 41,500.00 100.00
97,400.00 0.00 97,400.00 100.00
198,400.00 0.00 198,400.00 100.00
64,600.00 0.00 64,600.00 100.00
55,300.00 0.00 55,300.00 100.00
13,100.00 0.00 13,100.00 100.00
3,100.00 0.00 3,100.00 100.00
9,300.00 0.00 9,300.00 100.00
41,196.72 0.00 41,196.72 99.99
173,555.00 0.00 173,555.00 100.00
45,300.00 0.00 45,300.00 100.00
48,061.92 638.08 48,700.00 100.00
16,400.56 0.00 16,400.56 99.40
2,210.00 0.00 2,210.00 73.67
4,988.21 0.00 4,988.21 54.82
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
197,072.80 15,013.45 212,086.256 92.05
2,595.00 0.00 2,595.00 5.11
3,975.54 0.00 3,975.54 7.73
561.44 0.00 561.44 3.12
04351719 1565153 1,05916872  0.00
Amount Due this Invoice 15,651.53

Interest charges accrue at 1.5% per month for balances over 30 days.
(Contractual agreements supercede standard EA billing terms).

EA Engineering, Science, and Technology, Inc., PBC does business in the following jurisdictions under the names listed below:

California
Michigan
Missouri

DBA - EA Engineering, Science, and Technology, Inc. New York

DBA - EA Science and Technology

DBA - EA Engineering, Science, and Technology, Inc.

North Carolina

DBA - EA Science and Technology

DBA - EA Science, and Technology, Inc.
Washington D.C. DBA - EA Engineering, Science, and Technology, PBC Inc.
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DI-1040 UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Page:1
BILL FOR COLLECTION

Bill #: 90435196

Make Remittance Payable To: U.S. Geological Survey Customer: 3000001766

Billing Contact: USGS POC: Josette Severson -  Phone: Phone: Date: 04/15/2016
701-253-5500 Due Date:  05/15/2016
Remit Payment To:  United States Geological Survey D EIVE

MS 271 National Center #-Jh - é@

Reston, VA 20192

Payer: Company

NEBRASKA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION - Additional forms of payment may be accepted. Please
Attn: Dr. Jerry F. Kenny, Exec. Dir email GS-A-HQ_RMS@USGS.GOV or call
PRRIP - Headwaters Corporation 703-648-7683 for additional information.

4111 4TH AVENUE, SUITE 6

KEARNEY NE 68845 .
Checks must be made payable to

To pay through Pay.gov go to https://www.pay.gov. U.S. Geological Survey. Please detach the top portion
or include bill number on all remittances.

Amount of Payment: $

Date Description Qty Unit Price Amount
Cost Per
04/15/2016 Attn: Dr. Jerry F. Kenny, Exec. Director, Platte River 1 39,239.26 1 39,239.26
Recovery Implementation Program: Headquarter
Corp.

(308) 237-5728 kennyj@headwaterscorp.com
Services Provided Dates: 01/14/2016 - 04/15/2016
15EMTAANCF 15000

Amount Due this Bill: 39,239.26 /__”

Interest will be assessed at the rate of 1.00 % on any unpaid balance if full payment is not made by the date of delinquency. A penalty charge of
6.00 % per annum will be charged on the unpaid portion of a debt, which remains unpaid 90 days after the date of delinquency. An additional
administrative fee of $10.00 will be assessed when the dunning notice is issued. See notice of actions in event of delinquency.

Accounting Classification:
Sales Order: 48001
Sales Office: GENN
Customer: 3000001766
Accounting #. 10628832

TIN: *****9903
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NOTIFICATION OF ACTIONS IN CASE OF NON-PAYMENT AND NOTICE OF RIGHTS

Federal debt management procedures require agencies to notify debtors when their
debts become delinquent. These procedures also require agencies to provide
notification to delinquent debtors of the collection actions that may be initiated
by agencies to collect delinquent debts. Such notification is provided herein.

If you have subnmitted payment or otherwise settled this debt, please disregard
this notification.

payment of the referenced bill issued to you by the United States Geological
Survey has not been received, and is delinquent, In accordance with Government

regulations, you are hereby notified:

1) that any or all of the following actions may by initiated against you in order

to collect this debt,
2) of your rights pertaining to this debt.

Referral of the debt to the Department of Treasury: The debt may be
referred to Treasury in order to initiate additional collection action.
Referral will also result in additional fees added to your debt.

Offset to reduce Federal payment, including your tax refund: Certain
payments from the U.S. government may be reduced by the amount of your debt.
Federal payments subject to reduction include your Federal salary or
retirement pay, IRS tax refunds, contractor/vendor payment, and certain
Federal benefit payments. If you are entitled to receive payment that may
legally be offset, we intend to reduce your payment to collect your debt.

Refer your debt to a private collection agency: Your delinquent debt may be
referred to a private collection agency for collection, resulting in
increasing costs to you.

Litigation: The debt may be referred to the DOI Office of the Solicitor or
to the Department of Justice, which may result in legal action against you.

Credit reporting: Your delingquent debt may be reported to national credit
bureaus. We intend to disclose to a consumer reporting agency, within 60 days
from the date of the attached letter, that you are responsible for this debt.
A credit report showing poor payment history may seriously impair your
ability to obtain credit.

Your delinquent business debt may be reported immediately to a commercial
reporting agency without notice.

Investigation: The U.S. Treasury may order an investigation of your assets
to determine your ability to pay your debt.

Report your debt to the Internal Revenue Service (IRS): If your debt is
determined to be uncollectible, the U.S. Treasury may report your debt to the
IRS as income to you (Form 1099). You may owe taxes on this income.

See the next page for notification of rights regarding this debt.
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NOTICE OF RIGHTS

1. Administrative Offset. If you are entitled to receive a Federal payment that
may be legally offset, we intend to have your debt collected through
administrative offset. You have the following rights:

You may inspect and copy United States Geological Survey records related
to this debt. :

You may request a waiver of United States Geological Survey determination
that you owe a debt or request a waiver of the debt if the law provides for a

walver.

You may be entitled to an oral hearing if required by statute or if the
agency determines that a determination of the validity of your debt cannot be
resolved by a review of the documentary evidence.

You may enter into a written agreement with the United States Geological
Survey (or with the Department of Treasury if the debt is referred to
Treasury for collection) to pay the debt.

2. Credit Bureau Reporting. In case of non-payment, your debt may bereported to

national credit bureaus. The information to be disclosed to consumer reporting
agencies will include your name, address, taxpayer identification number, the
amount, status and history of your debt, and the name of the agency or progran

under which the debt arose.

You have the following rights with respect to the debts to be reported to consumer

reporting agencies:

You may conduct a complete examination of your debt.

You may dispute information in the United States Geological Survey

records about your debt.

You may request administrative review of the debt or appeal,
unless all administrative appeals have been exhausted.

You may be entitled to an oral hearing if required by statute or
if the United States Geological Survey determines that the question of
the validity of your debt cannot be resolved by review of the
documentary evidence.

You may contact USGS Receivables Management Section regarding this bill at
703-648-7683 or via Email address:GS-A-HQ RMSRUSGS.GOV
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CLS AMERICA INVOICE # CIN1604USA00157 %
=

Date: Apr-30-2016

,v

Customer ID 161136

) 4
CLSAMERICA

Your sales administration contact: Linda MORRIS

REZID

CLS America reference: 2381

—Customer

,qmp/ I MRP Pt
we— 3

E-mail ; dcs@clsamerica.com

HEADWATERS CORPORATION
Attn: Jerry Kenny

4111 4th Ave., Suite 6

Kearney, NE 68845
UNITED STATES

Products and Services

Please see the list of Unused ID's charged on this invoice. These charges can be avoided by recycling the ID's in your program. Please contact our User
Service Department at userservices@clsamerica if you wish to recycle the unused iD's.

Unit Price

Contract: 2381
Prog: 12154 L
DAJ01625 ARGOS LOCATION & COLLECTION FOR ANIMALS Apr. 2016 66.25 6.95 460.44°
DAMO00007 MONTHLY ACTIVE PLATFORM FEE Apr. 2016 12,00 13.90 166.80 °|v”
Terms of payment: 30 days EOM TOTAL W/O TAX usD 627.24
1.5% per month {18% annual rate) service charge on past due accounts. VAT (0,00%) usb 0.00
Payment in US dollars to the order of CLS America, Inc. TOTAL usD 627.24 ‘L//
Federal ID Number: 52-1469996 "
Credit card payments can be made online from our website: www.clsamerica.com
INVOICING DETAIL
Order N° ProgN®° PTTID Period Reference Description Qty
2381 12154 119227 01/04/20186 DAJO1625 ARGOS LOCATION & COLLECTION 6,00
2381 12154 119242 01/04/2016 DAJO1625 ARGOS LOCATION & COLLECTION 6,25
2381 12154 134342 01/04/2016 DAJ01625 ARGOS LOCATION & COLLECTION 6,50
2381 12154 134344 01/04/2016 DAJ01625 ARGOS LOCATION & COLLECTION 5,50
2381 12154 1343486 01/04/2016 DAJ01625 ARGOS LOCATION & COLLECTION 5,75
2381 12154 134347 01/04/2016 DAJ01625 ARGOS LOCATION & COLLECTION 6,50
2381 12154 134348 01/04/2016 DAJ01625 ARGOS LOCATION & COLLECTION 6,50
2381 12154 134349 01/04/2016 DAJO1625 ARGOS LOCATION & COLLECTION 4,00
2381 12154 134351 01/04/2016 DAJ01625 ARGOS LOCATION & COLLECTION 6,00
2381 12154 134352 01/04/2016 DAJ01625 ARGOS LOCATION & COLLECTION 6,25
2381 12154 134355 01/04/2016 DAJ01625 ARGOS LOCATION & COLLECTION 6,75
2381 12154 98803 09/04/2016 DAJ01625 ARGOS LOCATION & COLLECTION 0,25
Total 12154 DAJ01625 Apr. 2016 66,25 ° v
2381 12154 119227 01/04/2016 DAMO0007 MONTHLY ACTIVE PLATFORM FEE 1,00
2381 12154 119242 01/04/2016 DAM00007 MONTHLY ACTIVE PLATFORM FEE 1,00
2381 12154 134342 01/04/2016 DAMO00007 MONTHLY ACTIVE PLATFORM FEE 1,00
2381 12154 134344 01/04/2016 DAM0DO007 MONTHLY ACTIVE PLATFORM FEE 1,00
2381 12154 134346 01/04/2016 DAMO00007 MONTHLY ACTIVE PLATFORM FEE 1,00

Please include this reference for payment:

CIN1604USA00157

)
CLSAM

4300 Forbes Boulevard, Suite 110,

4
ERICA

Tel : +1 301-925-4411 -

Q M
CLS America

Lanham, MD 20706, United States
Fax : +1 301-925-8995




CLS AMERICA INVOICE # CIN1604USAQ0157

Date: Apr-30-2016

A

Customer ID 161136

CLS AMERICA

2381
2381
2381
2381
2381
2381
2381

12154
12154
12154
12154
12154
12154
12154

134347
134348
134349
134351
134352
134355
98803

01/04/2016
01/04/2016
01/04/2016
01/04/2016
01/04/2016
01/04/2016
09/04/2016

Total 12154

Please include this reference for payment:

DAMO00007
DAMO00007
DAMO00007
DAMO00007
DAMO00007
DAMO00007
DAMOQ0007
DAMO00007

MONTHLY ACTIVE PLATFORM FEE
MONTHLY ACTIVE PLATFORM FEE
MONTHLY ACTIVE PLATFORM FEE
MONTHLY ACTIVE PLATFORM FEE
MONTHLY ACTIVE PLATFORM FEE
MONTHLY ACTIVE PLATFORM FEE
MONTHLY ACTIVE PLATFORM FEE

Apr. 2016

CIN1604USA00157

1,00
1,00
1,00
1,00
1,00
1,00
1,00

12,00 - ’/

@2

CLS AMERICA

n

CLS America
4300 Forbes Boulevard, Suite 110, Lanham, MD 207086, United States
Tel: +1 301-925-4411 - Fax : +1 301-925-8995




[EIECENED)

April 19, 2016

jSAC—T

Dear lerry,

The March Governance Committee meeting in Kearney was enlightening for me and, | hope,
productive for all. It is a pleasure to attend, watch and, sometimes, be surprised as the SDM process
unfolds.

You will find attached an invoice for $10,091.27 which includes preparation for, and attendance at
the SDM Workshop in Kearney, NE , March 7-10, 2016

Respectfull;/

Edmund D. Andrews




Tenaya Water Resources, LLC
766 Grant Place
Boulder Colorado 80302
303-939-9398
ned_andrews@att.net

INVOICE

Date:
Invoice No.:

April 19,2016
16-1

To:

Company Name
ATTN:
Address 1
Address 2

City, State, Zip
Phone

Fax

Email

Headwaters Corp.

Dr. Jerry Kenny
Headwaters Corp.

4111 4™ Avenue, Suite 6
Kearney, Nebraska, 68845
308-237-5728

kennyj@headwaterscorp.com

Project: Platte River Recovery Implementation Program: GC SDM Workshop, March 7-10, 2016

Description Rate Totals
Hours Worked Ve
Edmund D. Andrews | 55 hours $ 175./hour $ 9,625.00 |
Travel Expenses Airfare
Lodging 359.67 &
Meals & Incidentals 56.00 4
Rental Car n/a
Gasoline n/a
Parking n/a
POV 88 miles $.575/mile 50.60 :é
Postage n/a
Supplies Purchased n/a
maps
Total Due $10,091.27 L/

Explanation of Hours: Preparation for SDM Workshop (21 hours), Attend SDM Workshop for
Governance Committee as an ISAC representative, Kearney, NE, March 7-10, 2016 (34 hours).




FORM

W-4NA

-
Nebrasia Departmant of

VENUE Nebraska Withholding Certificate for Nonresident Individuals

* Use Federal Forms 1098-MISC or 1042-S,

PAYOR'S NAME AND LOCATION ADDRESS PAYEE'S NAME AND LOCATION ADDRESS E
Name of Nebraska P7or Payes's First Nama and Initial Last Name
Ne&ras Ca Cﬂ@ﬂrmdtu’é 6«»7.-/4"74”! c/rrluné/ p A?nc/rews

Address (Number and Straet, or Rural Routs and Box)mmber)

PO Gox 53/0F

Address {Number and Sireet, or Rural Route and Box le%
XE -»

75 & sy 7©

Clty, Yown, or Past Olfice State ZipCoda | Oity, Town, or Post Office Siale Zip Coda
Lincobia NE £855/-3/08 Ooce ey Co  Sozeq

Social Security Numbar

Nebraska D Number ;
21— S ST~ EZZ~o891

I sLines 1 and 2, and 6 through 10 must be complated by the PAYOR. I
1 Dates the services were performed in Nebraska ........£ 2%, 4"448"/0,.#20/5 1| tarel] & /5 2oy
2 Total payments for the personal services performed In Nebraska .........ccoceiuerennas tereresaserensissancanransaneses 2 6,/ KOO0 |

sLines 3 through § and line 11 may be compleled by the PAYEE (attach additional schedule If necessary),

3 List the types and amounts of ordinary and necessary business expenses reasonably related
to Nebraska Income (see Instruclions):

Type of Expanse

Amount

Enter total line 3 amount NOre v .vceier s sisnssnsisssssssseasssnsssesserscesse 3 |
4 List the namas, addresses, Soclal Security numbers, and amounts pald to others for performances
ot appearances and other fees reasonably related to Nebraska Income (see instructions):

Name Address Soclal Securily No. Amount Pald
{
Enter total @ 4 AMOUNE NOM..........ceeersrieseessscssssenaensenseaneseccasee S | 4 |
& Total business expenses and payments for which you are clalming an (
expense daduction (total of lInes 8 and 4).........cccivrermineriie cineieron PO [ I
6 50% limitation on expense deduction (line 2 amount multiplied by .60} ....... 6 |
7 Enter the amount from line 5 or line 6, whichever IS 1885 ... — Y { o !
. | g
B Payments sublect to Nebraska income tax withholding {lin@ 2 mInus NG 7) ...ceveevervreneensscecesnennin 8 ‘?/ Pl | <
9 If the amount on line & Is less than $28,000, multiply the amount by .04 and enter / i oo
the result on line 9—the amount 10 be WIhNeld..........c..cmeiinirmiemenisesasss 9 {é
10if the amount on line 8 Is $26,000 or greater, multiply the amount by .06 and enter |
the result on line 10—the amount to ba WL, ... ..o inissrissessssrseseresesersssessesessnsessassrses 10 |

*Allocation to partners, sharaholders, or members subject o Nebraska Incoms tax (attach additlonal scheduls i necessary). |

11 Enter In the space provided the partner’s, shareholder’s, or member’s name, Social Security number or federal ID number,
percent of ailocation, and the amount of Nebraska Income tax withholding allocated to each pariner, shareholder, or member.

Saclal Security Number or Percent of call ount
Namaes of Partners, Shareholdara, or Members Federal ID Number Allocation Allocation Am
|
|
1
1
{
TOTALS 100% |

Undor panaliies of perjury, t daclare that | have baan authorized to make this statement and that the Information disclosed In determining the amount of

sign

Ln:nivl'dual Income tax to b? withhald and tect i payment recetved for personal services performed in Nebraska Is, to the bast of my knowledge end

here } Signatura of Payse or Authorized Ag

Yy PoZl (303) T35 - F575

' Signature of Preparar Other than Payee

Date

Date

Telaphone Number

City

State

Zip Coda

84421988 Rav. 11-2012
Suparsecdas 8-442.1088 Rev. 1-2011
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47 03-10-16
Ned Andrews Folio No. Room No. 417
766 Grant Place A/R Number Arrival 03-07-16
Boulder CO 80302 Group Code : H20 Departure 03-10-16
United States Company Conf.No. : 65587080
Membership No. : Rate Code :
Invoice No. Page No. 1of1
Date Description Charges Credits
03-07-16 . *Accommodation 104.95
03-07-16  State Tax - Room 5.77
03-07-16  City Tax - Room 1.57
03-07-16  Lodging Tax - Room 7.60
03-08-16  *Accommodation 104.95
03-08-16  State Tax - Room 577
03-08-16 City Tax - Room 1.57
03-08-16 Lodging Tax - Room 7.60
03-09-16  *Accommodation 104.95
03-09-16  State Tax - Room 5.77
03-09-16  City Tax - Room 1.57
03-09-16  Lodging Tax - Room 7.60
03-10-16 Visa 359.67
Total 359.67 359.67
Balance 0.00

Guest Signature:

I have received the goods and / or services in the amount shown heron. | agree that my liablity for this bill is not waived and agree to be held
personally liable in the event that the indicated person, company, or associate fails to pay for any part or the full amount of these charges. If
a credit card charge, | further agree to perform the obligations set forth in the cardholder's agreement with the issuer.

Holiday Inn Express Hotel & Suites

508 2nd Ave S.
Kearney, NE 68847

Telephone: (308) 234-8100 Fax: (308) 338-0892




fHE ALLEY ROSE
2013 CENTRAL AVE
KEARNEY, NE 68847
J08-234-1261

DATE: 03/07/15

TIME: 08:56 PH
TABLE: 22 CHECK: 45
SEATS: 1

SRVR: 2 DUSTIA
AUTHE:  O7275C INVE#: 1603070004502
ALCT: VIGA XXAXXXXXXXXX9419

£ADT: 03/19

5=ROVED: 07274C

“AUTH 41 94
T 4 P
oiree ¢ 6. ©°

[ AGREE TO PAY ABOVE TOTAL AMOUNT
ACCORDING TO CARD ISSUER AGREEMENT

X

andrews/edmurnc

TOP COPY-MERCHANT BOTTOM COPY--GUEST

407 2nd Ave ’
Kearney, NE
Date: Mar0g'16 08:22PM
Card Type: Visa
soot #: FEMKXXAKAXAK9419
Card Entry: SWIPED
Trans Type: PURCHASE
Auth Code: (5425C
Che s 1371
Tal, e 10,1
Server: 1200 Joey W
\
Subtotal: 17 .28 |
Tip: B o ‘
=z Z
Total: S hf;’ <
o= v
Signature

1 agree to pay above total
zrording to my card issuer
agl eenent

¥ 4 % % Customer Copy * % % %



& ESSA

Invoice

To:

Cc:

Dr. Jerry Kenny, Executive Director

Platte River Recovery Implementation Program
Headwaters Corporation
4111 4th Avenue, Suite 6
Kearney, Nebraska 68845
kennyj@headwaterscorp.com

Chad Smith

Headwaters Corporation
Director of Natural Resources
smithc@headwaterscorp.com

TsAC ]

Rl

ESSA Technologies Ltd.
#600-2695 Granville Street

Vancouver, BC V6H 3H4
P: (604) 7332996 F: (604) 733-4657

Invoice Number: 3213

Invoice Date: April 1, 2016
GST#: 101686707 RT0001

Project:
Project Manager:

Payment request upon deliverable

EN2282 Platte River Recovery Implementation Program 20152016
David Marmorek

Professional Service

Reimbursable

1 Air travel

2 Accommodation
3 Meal

4 Meal

5 Meal

6 Taxi

7 Taxi

GC and ISAC SDM Meeting, March 8-10, 2016 (Kearney NE)

Total Professional Service:

10f1

CAD Unit Cost

588.80

1/2 of annual stipend $39,200 as per contract (for one of two ISAC meetings in 2016)

v/

25.71Y

32.20

Total Reimbursable:

Total Invoice Amountin USD: §

v

19,600.00

$ 19,600.00

CAD to USD Rate Charge in USD

0.7459

0.7459
0.7459

LR R e R )
—
-
W
~

1.

20,507.17

|
i
|
r
|
!
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10-Year Currency Converter - Bank of Canada

lof

- |2016-03-01;0.75 USD 0.7459 [1.3407]

’m! BANK OF CANADA

b e BANQUE Dt CARADA

10-Year Currency Converter

Important Notice: Effective 1 March 2017, Bank of Canada exchange rates are changing

For more information, see the related press release (http://www.bankofcanada.ca
/2016/02/bank-canada-announces-future-changes-published-foreign-exchange-
rate-data/) and background information (http://www.bankofcanada.ca/rates
/exchange/upcoming-changes-published-bank-canada-foreign-exchange-rates/) .

Terms and Conditions

All Bank of Canada exchange rates are indicative rates only, obtained from averages
of transaction prices and price quotes from financial institutions. Please read our full
terms and conditions (hitp://www.bankofcanada.ca/terms/#fx-rates) for details.

Conversions are based on Bank of Canada nominal noon exchange rates, which are
published each business day at about 12:30 ET.

Viaw or save this data in: SDMX, XML, CSV

Viewdataforthepast:

o 1 waek

* 2 weeks
« 1 month

* 3 months
o & months
s | year

1.00 CAD ( Canadian Dollar)

USD ( U.S. dollar (noon) )

Date USD = U.S. dolilar (ncon){ Exchange rate

See Also

Daily Currency Converter (hitp://www.bankofcanada.ca/rates/exchange/dally-converter/)

Why is the Currency I'm Looking for Not Listed Here? =~ = =

The Bank currently collects data for about 55 foreign currencies. This data is intended primarily for people with
a research interest in foreign exchange markets, and represents a sampling of currencies from various
regions. It is not meant to be an exhaustive listing of all world currencies.

Are the Exchange Rates Shown Here Accepted by Canada Revenue Agency?

Yes. The Agency accepts Bank of Canada exchange rates as the basis for calculations involving Income and
expenses that are denominated in foreign currencies.

http://www.bankofcanada.ca/rates/exchange/10-year-converter/

4/25/2016 3:28 PM




" CORPORATE |
TFRVELLER

CORPORATE TRAVELLER FRASER

3292 Production Way, Suite 603 Burnaby, BC, VEA 4R4 Ph: 604 235 2230 Fax: 604 235 2231

GST # 89945 0480 RT0001 QST #121 7890167 TQO001

INVOICE

ESSA TECHNOLOGIES -ESSA Invaice Number200920160INVC0843

SUITE 600, 2695 GRANVILLE STREET Date: 15th February 2016

VANCOUVER BC V6H 3H4 CANADA Consultant: RICHARD LAND

Traveller Name: MARMOREK/MR DAVID Order Number: EN2282
PNR: MZ4FZX Customer Reference:

Destination: DEN Date of Travel: 28th February 2016
Description Supplier Amount
VANCOUVERIDENVERNANCOUVER UA 433.80
MR DAVID MARMOREK
1612850260
28FEB/11MAR R ,

UA PREFERRED SEATING SS - 420.00

GST ON AIRFARE/BKG FEE GST 18.26

BOOKING FEE FEE 35.00 ...
| Invoice Total: $607.06

- (3] 4588807




41 03-10-16

David Marmorek Folio No. Room No. : 426
412 West 21st Ave A/R Number Arrival : 03-07-16
Vancouver BC V5Y 2E7 Group Code H20 Departure : 03-10-16
Canada Company Conf.No. : 65917129
Membership No. : Rate Code :
Invoice No. Page No. : 1of1
Ifate N Description Charges Credits
03-07-16  *Accommodation V2 104.95
03-07-16  State Tax - Room 5.77
03-07-16  City Tax - Room 1.57
03-07-16  Lodging Tax - Room 7.60
03-08-16  *Accommodation J 104.95
03-08-16 State Tax - Room 5.77
03-08-16  City Tax - Room 1.57
03-08-16  Lodging Tax - Room 7.60
03-09-16  *Accommodation ~/ 104.95
03-09-16  State Tax - Room 5.77
03-09-16  City Tax - Room 1.57
03-09-18  Lodging Tax - Room 7.60
03-10-16  Visa 359.67
Total 359.67 v 359.67
Balance 0.00

Guest Signature: . . :
Ihave received the goods and / or services in the amount shown heran, | agres that my liablity for this bilt is not waived and agree to be held
personally liable in the event that the indicated person, company, or assaciate fails to pay for any part or the full amount of these charges. If
a credit card charge, [ further agres to perform the obligations set forth in the cardholder's agreement with the issuer,

2

Holiday Inn Express Hotel & Suites
508 2nd Ave S.
Keamney, NE 68847
Telephone: (308) 234-8100 Fax: (308) 338-0892




THE ALLEY ROSE
2013 CENTRAL. AVE
KEARNEY, NE €8847
108-234-1261

OATE: (3/07/2014
TIME: Gis. ;
TABLE: -
SEATS: ¢
SRVR: 2 LUSiIN
AUTH#: 093842 INVH: 160367104503
ACCT : VTSA XKXXNXXXXXHBBGT
ExDT: 08/17

HECK: 45

APPROVED: 09562

AUTH $ 31.24
e s 430
C A
CHARGE $.__M._,g_3._‘_

I AGREE TO PAY ABOVE TOTAL AMOUNT
ACCORDING TO CARD TSSUER AGREEMENT

marmorek/david r

TOP CUPY-MERCHANT BOTTOM COPY-GUEST

6)

(Eiz) No vaeelpt

282

Ly

407 2nd py,
Kearnay, NE

Card Type: y?srga';s 08:22py

Acct 4.

XXXXXXXXXXXXBBB?

Card Entry. SWIPED

Trans Typa;

PURCH
Auth Code: ot
Check: gg?fzo
Iable: 10/1
oBrver: 1200 Joey i
Sybtota]:
ot 15,12
_~__u_~“.ﬂ“~‘hu.__HH_‘,~“§M~
Tota]: :
:Ef:! _
...’—.__w e f?
Signature ™ ™ ~~_~L? — @
I agree to

according +

agreement

pay abOVE trat-n
0 my ca

el Ne -

thi APURCHASE pHt

03-11-2016 14:15:30
- Acct # ‘ 1f|1'lllt00f8381 C

Exp Date ‘!/'*  Card Type VI

Name; DAVID R MARMOREK

AGO00G00031010 yisa Credit
Trace # 500001 Operator 135
’ §2012378601
. ;221 RRK 001243001
R 428,00
Tip $4.20
Total -
(69 ) APFROVED- Tl YU
Eii:) Retain this copy for your
records
Customer copy
8042704114

Hope you have a nice ride
Baak online
W Richmondtaxi.ca
Book your Taxi through

Start Phone/ Iphate/Android

Free App download
avaitable
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